Series 2026 and 2027A
No-freeze valves
The Industry Standard:
Reliable performance for separators and
process vessels
Since its introduction in 1957, the Series
2026/2027A No-Freeze control valve has been
the standard on separators and other process vessels in

2026 S-22 T A A-9AA 0.25 440/17-4
bOdy CONNeCTION
Type Code
Screw (NPT) S
bOdy RATING
Working Press. Code
2250 (ANSI 900) 22
5000 50
ACTUATOR STyle
Mode Code
Reverse – Adj. T
Direct – Adj. B
Reverse – Non Adj. R
TRIm SIze
0.25 inch
0.38 inch
0.50 inch
SeRvICe
Type Code
Standard –
NACE MR-01-75 N
vAlve SeRIeS
Series 2026 Max WP 2250 psig @ 100° F.
Series 2027A Max WP 2250 psig @ 100° F.
Series 2029 Max WP 5000psig @ 100° F.
SeleCT TRIm mATeRIAl
Series 2026 – 2027A 440/303 SST Valve Plug
17-4PH SST Valve Seat
Series 2029 Carbide/316 SST Valve Plug
Carbide/17-4PH SST Valve Seat
Option (NACE) Carbide/316 SST Valve Plug
Carbide/316 SST Valve Seat
Code Style
9AA On/off Adj.
9BA On/off Non-Adj.
12HA On/off Adj.
ACTUATOR/SPRING
Code Material
A Buna N (Std)
V Viton
K Viton (NACE)
SeAlS
Code Pattern
A Angle
bOdy STyle
How to Order
1. Select series number
2. Select model code from chart below
3. Select trim size and material
Example: Series 2026, Model S-22TAA-9AA 0.25 440/17-4
Due to the continuous improvement program at Norriseal, specifications and/or prices are subject to change without notice or obligation.
Envirosave is a mark of Norriseal, A Dover Company. All other trademarks contained herein are the property of their respective owners.
© 2011 Norriseal, A Dover Company
2026-0212T
11122 West Little York • Houston, Texas 77041
Tel: 713·466·3552 • Fax: 713·896·7386